

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Province of DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q1, 2022

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	329,019,000.00	81,381,966.44	12,613,151.77	93,995,118.21	12.15 %
TAX REVENUE	88,500,000.00	21,698,999.29	12,523,555.67	34,222,554.96	4.42 %
Real Property Tax	64,800,000.00	7,149,655.92	12,523,555.67	19,673,211.59	2.54 %
Tax on Business	20,335,000.00	10,228,705.87	0.00	10,228,705.87	1.32 %
Other Taxes	3,365,000.00	4,320,637.50	0.00	4,320,637.50	0.56 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	240,519,000.00	59,682,967.15	89,596.10	59,772,563.25	7.73 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	1,615,000.00	894,248.00	0.00	894,248.00	0.12 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	92,904,000.00	21,956,529.85	0.00	21,956,529.85	2.84 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	146,000,000.00	36,832,189.30	0.00	36,832,189.30	4.76 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	89,596.10	89,596.10	0.01 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,716,414,692.00	679,400,263.53	0.00	679,400,263.53	87.85 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	2,716,414,692.00	679,103,673.00	0.00	679,103,673.00	87.81 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	296,590.53	0.00	296,590.53	0.04 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	3,045,433,692.00	760,782,229.97	12,613,151.77	773,395,381.74	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,045,433,692.00	760,782,229.97	12,613,151.77	773,395,381.74	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	0.00	200,060,783.25	0.00	200,060,783.25	44.72 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	1,805,933.06	1,581.94	1,807,515.00	0.40 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	71,683,821.27	0.00	71,683,821.27	16.02 %
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	12,014,561.33	0.00	12,014,561.33	2.69 %
Economic Services	0.00	155,332,784.24	0.00	155,332,784.24	34.72 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	6,402,071.27	22,242.19	6,424,313.46	1.44 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	447,299,954.42	23,824.13	447,323,778.55	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	3,045,433,692.00	313,482,275.55	12,589,327.64	326,071,603.19	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	63,201,396.00	0.00	63,201,396.00	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	63,201,396.00	0.00	63,201,396.00	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	121,893,089.66	0.00	121,893,089.66	

TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	185,094,485.66	0.00	185,094,485.66	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	185,094,485.66	0.00	185,094,485.66	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	20,084,421.39	1,003,413.39	21,087,834.78	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	20,084,421.39	1,003,413.39	21,087,834.78	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	29,066,843.28	486,494.53	29,553,337.81	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	29,066,843.28	486,494.53	29,553,337.81	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	19,211,680.38	0.00	19,211,680.38	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	68,362,945.05	1,489,907.92	69,852,852.97	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	3,045,433,692.00	430,213,816.16	11,099,419.72	441,313,235.88	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,248,402,782.61	1,185,521,685.96	62,881,096.65	1,248,402,782.61	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	4,293,836,474.61	1,615,735,502.12	73,980,516.37	1,689,716,018.49	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	241,130,372.19	230,678,549.47	10,451,822.72	241,130,372.19	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,077,261,578.29	17,008,387.37	0.00	17,008,387.37	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,975,444,524.13	1,368,048,565.28	63,528,693.65	1,431,577,258.93	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,368,048,565.28	63,528,693.65	1,431,577,258.93
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,368,048,565.28	63,528,693.65	1,431,577,258.93
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct: EVELYN G. ESPRA

Provincial Treasurer

Generated by Pastor Jr., Jose Duhaylungsod on 20/04/2022 3.09 PM